Complete Line of
Heavy Duty,
Balanced, Cage Guided,
Globe Valves
with Lo-dB
®
and
Anti-Cavitation

Body
Actuator Type
Numbering System
Body Series Seal Type Trim
Type/Characteristic
41 Cage
Guided,
Balanced
Globe
0. Undefined
3. Pressure
Energized
PTFE Seal
Ring
4. Auxiliary Shut-off
Plug (Pilot)
5. Metal Seal Ring
6. PTFE Seal Ring
9. Graphite Seal Ring
1st 2nd 5th
5
6th4th
0
3rd
0
2nd
1
1st
4
37 Spring Diaphragm : direct,
air to close (fail open action)
38 Spring Diaphragm : reverse,
air to open (fail to close)
84 Cylinder : spring return,
direct, air to close, single
or double-acting (fail open
action)
85 Cylinder : spring return,
reverse, air to open, single
or double-acting (fail to
close)
86 Cylinder : double-acting,
without spring, air to open
or air to close action
87 Spring Diaphragm : direct,
air to close (fail open action)
88 Spring Diaphragm :
reverse, air to open
(fail close action)
0. Undefined
1. Standard
Cage/Linear
2. Standard
Cage/Equal %
3. Lo-dB/Anti-Cav
Single Stage/
Linear
4. Lo-dB/Anti-Cav
Single Stage
with Diffuser/Linear
5. Lo-dB Multi-
Stage/Linear
6. VRT (stack)
Type S/Linear
7. VRT (partial
stack) Type
S/Modified
8. VRT (cage)
Type C/Linear
9. Anti-Cav Multi-
Stage/ Linear
SD CH3000 - 03/02
41005 Series